
o/0 THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. HOME SCIENCE COLLEGE, SECTOR 10, CHD. 

MENO No: GHSC-10/FEE/2025/4E4 

Sr No 

1, 

The following students did not pay 2nd installment fee till date, are required to 
deposit their fees by 08.02.2025 positively, If any student fails to deposit the fee till this 
date, her name will be stuck off from the college roles. List of defaulter students are 
given below: 

2. 

Note: These students are not allowed to attend any lecture without their 2" 
Installment College Fee Receipt. 

3. 

4. 

5. 
6 

8. 

Stream Name 

B.Sc. Home Science (FYUP)-I 
B.Sc Home Science - I| 
B.SC. Home Science (ATD)- I|| 

B.Sc. Home Science (IDRM)- II 

B.Sc. Fashion Designing (FYUP) -I 

Endst. No. GHSC-10/fee/2025/ 

Defaulters Student Fee Notice 

1. HOD- F&N Department. 

URGENT 

2. HOD- C&T Department. 
3. HOD- HDFR Department 
4. HOD- FRM Department 
5. College website 

College 
Roll no 
31/24 

48/23 

Post Graduate Diploma Fashion Designing 1051/24 

70/22 
17/22 
811/24 

819/24 

841/24 

Student's Name 

MEENAKSHI 

SIDHI SINGH 
ANCHAL 

PRACHI GARG 
KIRANJIT KAUR 

JIYA 

DATED: 

SIMPI KUMARI 

SIMRANDEEP KAUR 

ulel25 

Principal 

" Concerned HOD/ Teachers are requested to note and take necessary action. 

Father Name 

VIDYA SAGAR 

SANDEEP SINGH 

VARINDER KUMAR 

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please. 

VIDHYA SAGAR 

BALWINDER SINGH 

PAWAN KUMAR 

Dated: 

UMESH KUMAR YADAV 

DARSHAN SINGH 

Govt. Home Science College 
Sector- 10, Chandigarh 
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