O/O THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. HOME SCIENCE COLLEGE, SECTOR 10, CHD.

MENO NO: GHSC-10/FEE/2025/484

DATED: 4/2/25

URGENT

Defaulters Student Fee Notice

The following students did not pay 2nd installment fee till date, are required to deposit their fees by 08.02.2025 positively, If any student fails to deposit the fee till this date, her name will be stuck off from the college roles. List of defaulter students are given below:-

Note: These students are not allowed to attend any lecture without their 2nd Installment College Fee Receipt.

Sr No	Stream Name	College Roll no	Student's Name	Father Name
1.	B.Sc. Home Science (FYUP)- I	31/24	MEENAKSHI	VIDYA SAGAR
2.	B.Sc Home Science - II	48/23	SIDHI SINGH	SANDEEP SINGH
3.	B.Sc. Home Science (ATD)- III	70/22	ANCHAL	VARINDER KUMAR
4.	B.Sc. Home Science (IDRM)- III	17/22	PRACHI GARG	VIDHYA SAGAR
5.		811/24	KIRANJIT KAUR	BALWINDER SINGH
6.	B.Sc. Fashion Designing (FYUP) - i	819/24	JIYA	PAWAN KUMAR
7.		841/24	SIMPI KUMARI	UMESH KUMAR YADAV
8.	Post Graduate Diploma Fashion Designing	1051/24	SIMRANDEEP KAUR	DARSHAN SINGH
	-1			

Endst. No. GHSC-10/fee/2025/

Dated:

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.

- 1. HOD- F&N Department.
- 2. HOD- C&T Department.
- 3. HOD- HDFR Department
- 4. HOD- FRM Department
- 5. College website

" Concerned HOD/ Teachers are requested to note and take necessary action.

Principal

Govt. Home Science College

Sector – 10, Chandigarh